CAUSE NO.17-DCR-077001A

INCIDENT NO. /TRN:



JACOBE DANTE PAYTON STATE ID NO .:

IN THE 400TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

of

S

S

S

S

FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS

JUDGMENT OF JURY VERDICT OF NOT GUILTY AFTER INDICTMENT

JUDGE PRESIDING: MAGGIE JARAMILLO		
DATE OF JUDGMENT:02/12/2020		
ATTORNEY FOR THE STATE: _ AMANDA BOLIN AND PHEOBE SMITH	—	
ATTORNEY FOR THE DEFENDANT: JAMES RIVERA AND ERIC ASHFORD	- 3 2 4	
OFFENSE CHARGED: CT 1: CAPITAL MURDER	Jø :	Šč
DATE OF OFFENSE: 02/25/2017 DEGREE: CAPITAL	15.	5
CHARGING INSTRUMENT:INDICTMENT		22
PLEA: NOT GUILTY JURY VERDICT: CT 1: NOT GUILTY	47 C	ŝ.
PRESIDING JUROR:	N. C	ā m
PLEA TO ENHANCEMENT PARAGRAPHS: N/A	and the second	έχ Υ
ENHANCEMENT PARAGRAPHS: N/A		3/2
5-4		1.80

On this 28TH day of January, this case was called for trial. And there came the State of Texas by her Attorney Pro Tem, Amanda Bolin and Pheobe Smith and the Defendant Jacobe Payton, appeared in person and through his attorney of record James Rivera and Eric Ashford. Whereupon, the Court proceeded to arraign the Defendant and hear his plea of not guilty to the charge as alleged in the indictment on file herein.

And, the parties having announced ready for trial and the Defendant not having waived his right to a trial by jury, there came a jury who, having been duly selected. impaneled and sworn, having heard the indictment read, having heard the evidence submitted and the arguments thereon and having been duly charged by the Court, retired to consider of their verdict. And, afterward the jury returned into open court in due form of law the following verdict, which was received by the Court, and is here now entered upon the minutes, to wit:

"We, the jury, find the defendant NOT GUILTY of the offense of CT 1: CAPITAL MURDER."

It is therefore ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED by the Court that the Defendant is not guilty of Ct 1: Capital Murder, that he be immediately discharged from all further liability upon the charge of CT 1, for which he has been tried and that he go hence without payment of costs.

SIGNED this / S day of March, 2020.

17-DCR-077001A ORDER Order 608284

Entered 3/16/2020 CD

400TH DISTRICT COURT FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS